

Am. S. B. No. 147

As Passed by the Senate

_____ moved to amend the amendment labeled AM0492 as follows:

Delete lines 15 through 24 of the amendment and insert:

"In line 1587, before "The" insert "(3) (a)"; delete
"shall" and insert "may"; after "forward" insert "seventy-five
per cent of the"

In line 1592, delete "However, a" and insert "If a solid
waste management district does not forward money received under
this division to the health district in which the facility is
located, the solid waste management district shall retain that
money and use it for the purposes specified in division (G) of
section 3734.57 of the Revised Code.

(b) The solid waste management district shall forward
twenty-five per cent of the money received from an owner or
operator of a facility under this division to the environmental
protection agency, which shall deposit half of the money into
the environmental protection fund created in section 3745.015 of
the Revised Code and half of the money into the waste management
fund created in section 3734.061 of the Revised Code.



(c) A"" 18

In line 97 of the amendment, delete "(D)" and insert "(D) (1)"; 19

delete "shall" and insert "may"; after "forward" insert "seventy-five per 20

cent of the" 21

In line 99 of the amendment, delete "as follows:" 22

In line 100 of the amendment, delete "(1) Seventy-five per cent" 23

In line 104 of the amendment, delete ";" and insert ". If a solid 24

waste management district does not forward money received under this 25

division to the health district in which the facility is located, the 26

solid waste management district shall retain that money and use it for the 27

purposes specified in division (G) of section 3734.57 of the Revised 28

Code." 29

In line 105 of the amendment, delete "Twenty-five per cent" and 30

insert "The solid waste management district shall forward twenty-five per 31

cent of the money received from an owner or operator of a facility under 32

this division" 33

In line 110 of the amendment, before "A" insert "(3)" 34

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

C&DD fee allocation

R.C. 3714.07 and Section 3

Eliminates the amendment's requirement that a solid waste 38

management district (SWMD) forward 75% of the new fees on the 39

disposal of construction and demolition debris (C&DD) to the 40
board of health of the health district in which the applicable 41
C&DD facility is located. 42

Instead, authorizes the SWMD to either forward 75% of the 43
fees or keep them for the SWMD purposes. 44

Retains the amendment's requirement that 25% of the new 45
C&DD fees be allocated to the OEPA. 46